
The Nationwide Insurance team won Saturday's
Pig Cook-Off event held In coordination with the an¬
nual Warren County Fireman's Day. They also won
the Showmanship Award at the cook-off. Woody

King, left, presented the trophies to team members,
left to right, Karen Daniel, Dean Andrews and
Butch Meek. (Staff Photo by Howard Jones)

Nationwide Team Wins Cook-Off
Top-place honors went to the

"pig cookers" sponsored by
Nationwide Insurance in the sec¬
ond annual "Pig Cook-Off" held
last Saturday at the Lion's Den
here.
The winning barbecue was

prepared by a team of chefs that
included Butch Meek, Dean
Andrews, Dennis Harris, Donnie

Mulchi and Karen Daniel. The
Nationwide team also grabbed
the "showmanship award" in the
contest.

The Nationwide team will now
advance to state-level competi¬
tion as it represents the Warren-
ton Merchants Association in the
1989 pig cook-off to be sponsored

WANTED:
Driver with late model covered pickup
to run Warrenton, Henderson, Creed-
more, Durham, Chapel Hill nightly-5
nights a week. Call 704-529-6939.
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TOYOSTOVE

FALL
TUNE-UP
Bring in your Kero-Sun " or Toyostove
Portable Heater and let us clean, adjust
and/or repair it now before cold weather
starts!

WE HAVE WICKS
IN STOCK FOR
MANY TYPES
OF HEATERS

. I WINTERIZE
¦hi Your Kero-Sun or Toyostove'"
'""IlL Portable Heater

NOW & SAVE!

Warrenton Furniture
Exchange, Inc.

115 E. Franklin St. Warrenton, N.C.

«M havi atNuiHi rACToar nntciMNi Mm,
WICKS ANO ACCIItOMM fot KHO-SUM AND TOTOSTOVI."

by the N.C. Pork Producers
Association.
Cal White and Jimmy Perkin-

son, under the sponsorship of
Branch Banking & Trust Co., won
the second-place trophy for their
culinary delights. The third-place
trophy was awarded to Brad Car¬
roll aiid Ben Reavis, "cookers"
sponsored by First Citizens Bank
& Trust Co.

Participation in the event near¬

ly doubled this year, with 14
teams competing as compared
with only eight teams last year.
Each of the 15 pigs cooked pro¬
duced 35-40 pounds of barbecue.
Barbecue plate dinners were

sold to area residents at a cost of
$3.50 each. The remaining barbe¬
cue was purchased by the War-
renton Lions Club for use at the
Warren County Fair.
"The 1989 Pig Cook-Off was a

big success," Woody King, War-
renton Merchants Association
president, said Tuesday. "We
had nearly twice as many pigs
cooked with only about 100
pounds of barbecue left.an in¬
dication that, proportionately,
sales were higher than last
year," he concluded.
According to King, proceeds

from the Pig Cook-Off will be
split between the Warrenton Mer¬
chants Association and the War¬
ren County Firemen's Associa¬
tion. The Merchants Associa¬
tion's portion of the funds will be
used for town beautification proj¬
ects and Christmas decorations
for the town.
Walter Gardner, president of

the Warrenton Firemen's Associ¬
ation, was unavailable for com¬
ment Tuesday on the associa¬
tion's plans for its portion of the
proceeds. The monies raised in
the 1987 Pig Cook-Off were put in¬
to an account for a firemens'
relief fund and as "seed money"
for a future training site to be
located in Warren County.

Man Is Arrested

For Potted Pot
A warrant has been drawn on

a Macon man following the con¬

fiscation of 25 potted marijuana
plants from a greenhouse behind
his trailer last Friday night.
The warrant has been drawn on

Carl P. Huggins, 37, of Rt. 2,
Macon, on a felony charge of
manufacturing a controlled
substance.
The 25 marijuana plants that

were confiscated from the Hug-
gins greenhouse ranged in height
from eight to 10 inches.
According to Sgt. Lawrence

Harrison, no value has been
given for the weed.

Assisting Sgt. Harrison in the
investigation were Warrenton
Police Officer C. R. Aycock,
along with members of the
Halifax County Sheriff's Depart¬
ment: Det. Lt. C. E. Ward, Sft.
Don Stanfield, Deputy Richard
Brown and Deputy Orlando
Moody.
The marijuana has been stored

as evidence in the case, Sgt.
Harrison said.

FoodCart
Don't let food sit out to cool be¬

fore you put it in the refrigerator.
Never thaw frozen meat, poultry

or nth on the kitchen counter. Thaw
it in the refrigerator or in a bag under
cold running water.
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1QQO Ifnj n*«__ r.i nil. III! I)nntntiSfoo Varsftv rootuall hosier

No. Name
7 Kicky Branch
9 TrevisSeward
11 Tywayne Williams
12 Charles Perry
14 Sean Alston
18 William Edwards
22 Daniel Williams
25 Samuel Downey
28 Mark Carroll
30 Mark Eoyster
32 Jason Crowell
33 Norwell Wilson
38 Clemon Kearney
40 Jesse Seward
42 Michael Kearney
44 George Burton
50 Jason Crump
51 Corey Bullock
52 Anthony Harris
54 Michael McMillan
60 Garrick Terry
61 Gary Williams
63 Keith Carter
64 Ulysses Hargrove
65 Ben Copeland
70 Hurley Moss
72 Chris Williams
74 Harold Freeman
75 George Spruill
76 Carlton Watley
80 Greg Shearin
82 Michael Hargrove
84 Eugene Shanks
86 Corey Hayes
88 Michael Shaw
99 Joe Alston

Height
5"#"
5*8"
5"9"
6*2"
5'9"
6'0"
5'9"
5*8"
57"
5'9"
5'6"
5'4"
5-5"
5*7"
57"
6'0"
6'0"
5-8"
6*1"
5'8"
6'3"
6'2"
5'9"
57"
5'8"
5'10"
6'3"
6'4"
5'8"
5'9"
6'4"
6'2"
6*1"
5*11"
6'0"
6'1"

Weight Clan
160 Soph.
140
156
180
175
170
165
156
150
150
160
140
150
145
155
180
210
175
190
200
180
185
190
180
180
210
235
230
170
225'
200
175
160
170
160
180

Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Soph.
Soph.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fresh.
Fresh.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Soph.
Sr.
Jr.
Soph.
Sr.
Jr.
Soph.
Soph.
Sr.
Jr.
Soph.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fresh.

Poo.
B
B
B
QB
B
E
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
E
C
G
DE
T
T
T
T
G
G
T
T
T
G
T
E
E
E
E
E
E

Principal: James T. Wilkerson
A. D.: Bob Ross

Head Coach : John Coleman
Asst. Coaches : Karl Hehl, Floyd Shaw, Morton Jones

Phone: 257-4413
Colors : Burgundy and Grey
Mascot: Eagle

LIL'S DISCOUNT
142 S. Main

TELEPHONE 257-3322

ODOM MOTOR SERVICE
120 N. Main Street

TELEPHONE 257-3998

R&H
SERVICE CENTER

114 W. Franklin Street
TELEPHONE 257-3993

THE BEAUTY BOX
105 N. Main Street

TELEPHONE 257-3636

HAIR EGO
Tues.-Fri. : 8 a.m.-5 p.m. . 257-1171

Mary Lou Thompson, Owner

HIGH FASHION
BEMV SALtN
129 S. Main Street

TELEPHONE 257-3445

FASHION CLEANERS
SERVICE CLEANERS
WARRENTON and NORLINA

HAITHCOCK
ELECTRONICS

138 N. Main
WARRENTON

R & N RECORD SHOP
Specializing in

Old and New Records

117 N. Main Street

SEARS
111 N. Main Street

TELEPHONE 257-2171

WECOS
TELEPHONE 257-3367

NORLINA, N.C.

ODOM FLOWER SHOP
TELEPHONE 257-3367

W.A. MILES HARDWARE
COMPANY

"If It's Hardware We Have It"
Sporting Goods& Hunting Supplies

CARRIAGE FUEL & SUPPLY
TEIJEPHONE 257-1991

WARRENTON

Southern States
E. Macon Street

TELEPHONE 257-2419

TWO LOCATIONS
TO SERVE YOU

AAA GAS & APPLIANCE CO.
N. Main Street

TELEPHONE 257-3010

THE RAFTER S
STEAK & SEAFOOD HOUSE

Country Club Road
TELEPHONE 257-2316

HARRIS * TURNER
FUNERAL HOME, INC.
410 W. Franklin Street
TELEPHONE 257-2102

HAWKINS
-117 N
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