

The Nationwide Insurance team won Saturday's Pig Cook-Off event held in coordination with the annual Warren County Fireman's Day. They also won the Showmanship Award at the cook-off. Woody

King, left, presented the trophies to team members, left to right, Karen Daniel, Dean Andrews and (Staff Photo by Howard Jones)

Nationwide Team Wins Cook-Off

Top-place honors went to the 'pig cookers' sponsored by Nationwide Insurance in the second annual "Pig Cook-Off" held last Saturday at the Lion's Den

The winning barbecue was prepared by a team of chefs that included Butch Meek, Dean Andrews, Dennis Harris, Donnie

Mulchi and Karen Daniel. The Nationwide team also grabbed the "showmanship award" in the

The Nationwide team will now advance to state-level competition as it represents the Warrenton Merchants Association in the 1989 pig cook-off to be sponsored by the N.C. Pork Producers Association.

Cal White and Jimmy Perkinson, under the sponsorship of Branch Banking & Trust Co., won the second-place trophy for their culinary delights. The third-place trophy was awarded to Brad Carroll and Ben Reavis, "cookers" sponsored by First Citizens Bank & Trust Co.

Participation in the event nearly doubled this year, with 14 teams competing as compared with only eight teams last year. Each of the 15 pigs cooked produced 35-40 pounds of barbecue.

Barbecue plate dinners were sold to area residents at a cost of \$3.50 each. The remaining barbecue was purchased by the Warrenton Lions Club for use at the Warren County Fair.

"The 1989 Pig Cook-Off was a big success," Woody King, Warrenton Merchants Association president, said Tuesday. "We had nearly twice as many pigs cooked with only about 100 pounds of barbecue left-an indication that, proportionately, sales were higher than last year," he concluded.

According to King, proceeds from the Pig Cook-Off will be split between the Warrenton Merchants Association and the Warren County Firemen's Association. The Merchants Association's portion of the funds will be used for town beautification projects and Christmas decorations for the town.

Walter Gardner, president of the Warrenton Firemen's Association, was unavailable for comment Tuesday on the associa-tion's plans for its portion of the proceeds. The monies raised in the 1987 Pig Cook-Off were put into an account for a firemens' relief fund and as "seed money" for a future training site to be located in Warren County.

WANTED:

Driver with late model covered pickup to run Warrenton, Henderson, Creed-more, Durham, Chapel Hill nightly-5 nights a week. Call 704-529-6939.



Bring in your Kero-Sun* or Toyostove Portable Heater and let us clean, adjust and/or repair it now before cold weather

WE HAVE WICKS IN STOCK FOR MANY TYPES OF HEATERS



WINTERIZE

Your Kero-Sun° or Toyostove™ Portable Heater



NOW & SAVE!

Warrenton Furniture Exchange, Inc.

Warrenton, N.C.

WE HAVE GENUINS FACTORY REPLACEMENT PARTS, WICKS AND ACCESSORIES FOR KERO-SUN* AND TOYOSTOVE."

Man Is Arrested For Potted Pot

A warrant has been drawn on a Macon man following the confiscation of 25 potted marijuana plants from a greenhouse behind his trailer last Friday night.

The warrant has been drawn on Carl P. Huggins, 37, of Rt. 2, Macon, on a felony charge of manufacturing a controlled

The 25 marijuana plants that were confiscated from the Huggins greenhouse ranged in height from eight to 10 inches.

According to Sgt. Lawrence Harrison, no value has been given for the weed.

Assisting Sgt. Harrison in the investigation were Warrenton Police Officer C. R. Aycock, along with members of the Halifax County Sheriff's Department: Det. Lt. C. E. Ward, Sft. Don Stanfield, Deputy Richard Brown and Deputy Orlando

The marijuana has been stored s evidence in the case, Sgt. Harrison said.

Don't let food sit out to cool be-

fore you put it in the refrigerator. Never thaw frozen meat, poultry or fish on the kitchen counter. Thaw it in the refrigerator or in a bag under cold running water.

Warren County High School **1988 Varsity Football Roster**

No.	Name	Height	Weight	Class	Pos.
7	Ricky Branch	5'9"	160	Soph.	B
9	Trevis Seward	5'8"	140	Jr.	B
11	Tywayne Williams	5'9"	155	Sr.	В
12	Charles Perry	6'2"	180	Jr.	QB
14	Sean Alston	5'9"	175	Soph.	В
18	William Edwards	6'0"	170	Soph.	E
22	Daniel Williams	5'9"	165	Sr.	В
25	Samuel Downey	5'8"	155	Sr.	В
28	Mark Carroll	5'7"	150	Sr.	В
30	Mark Royster	5'9"	150	Jr.	В
32	Jason Crowell	5'6"	160	Jr.	В
33	Norwell Wilson	5'4"	140	Jr.	В
38	Clemon Kearney	5'5"	150	Fresh.	В
40	Jesse Seward	5'7"	145	Fresh.	B
42	Michael Kearney	5'7"	155	Jr.	В
44	George Burton	6'0"	180	Jr.	E
50	Jason Crump	6'0"	210	Jr.	C
51	Corey Bullock	5'8"	175	Jr.	G
52	Anthony Harris	6'1"	190	Jr.	DE
54	Michael McMillan	5'8"	200	Soph.	T
60	Garrick Terry	6'3"	180	Sr.	T
61	Gary Williams	6'2"	185	Jr.	T
63	Keith Carter	5'9"	190	Soph.	T
64	Ulysses Hargrove	5'7"	180	Sr.	G
65	Ben Copeland	5'8"	180	Jr.	G
70	Hurley Moss	5'10"	210	Soph.	T
72	Chris Williams	6'3"	235	Soph.	T
74	Harold Freeman	6'4"	230	Sr.	T
75	George Spruill	5'8"	170	Jr.	G
76	Carlton Watley	5'9"	225	Soph.	T
80	Greg Shearin	6'4"	200	Sr.	E
82	Michael Hargrove	6'2"	175	Sr.	E
84	Eugene Shanks	6'1"	160	Sr.	E
86	Corey Hayes	5'11"	170	Jr.	E
88	Michael Shaw	6'0''	160	Jr.	E
99	Joe Alston	6'1"	180	Fresh.	E

Principal: A. D.:

Head Coach: Asst. Coaches: Colors:

Mascot:

James T. Wilkerson **Bob Ross** John Coleman Karl Hehl, Floyd Shaw, Morton Jones **Burgundy and Grey**



Eagle

142 S. Main TELEPHONE 257-3322

120 N. Main Street TELEPHONE 257-3998

ODOM MOTOR SERVICE

R&H

114 W. Franklin Street TELEPHONE 257-3993

SERVICE CENTER

THE BEAUTY BOX

105 N. Main Street **TELEPHONE 257-3636**

HAIR EGO

Tues.-Fri.: 8 a.m.-5 p.m. • 257-1171 Mary Lou Thompson, Owner

> HIGH FASHION **BEAUTY SALON**

129 S. Main Street **TELEPHONE 257-3445**

FASHION CLEANERS SERVICE CLEANERS

WARRENTON and NORLINA

HAITHCOCK ELECTRONICS

WARRENTON

R & N RECORD SHOP

Specializing in Old and New Records

117 N. Main Street

SEARS

HAWKINS

2. /117 N

TELE

BEAYEOCK

1 6 203

TELE

LEBAN

COI

Warr

HTELE

801 119

TELEP

Baa WA

WAR

TELEPE

FREEZM

1. 209 N

OFFELEE

189BOYCE

Mutual Bra

MAN 108 N

nWoodyd

2 MJ

1 12 8

OHTELE

Robert Shear

11.7

111 N. Main Street TELEPHONE 257-2171

WECOS

TELEPHONE 257-3367 NORLINA, N.C.

ODOM FLOWER SHOP

TELEPHONE 257-3367

W.A. MILES HARDWARE COMPANY

"If It's Hardware We Have It" Sporting Goods & Hunting Supplies

CARRIAGE FUEL & SUPPLY

TELEPHONE 257-1991 WARRENTON

Southern States E. Macon Street

> TWO LOCATIONS TO SERVE YOU

TELEPHONE 257-2419

AAA GAS & APPLIANCE CO.

N. Main Street TELEPHONE 257-3010

THE RAFTER 'S STEAK & SEAFOOD HOUSE

Country Club Road TELEPHONE 257-2316

HARRIS & TURNER FUNERAL HOME, INC.

410 W. Franklin Street TELEPHONE 257-2102

KW I och 301 E

2.800

CHELEF